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MEMORIAL CARDS and other FUNERARY ephemera 

 

One of SAG's volunteers, Phillipa Morris, has researched and written a piece about Memorial Cards 
and other funerary ephemera held in the SAG collection.  Items from our collection are used to 
illustrate the text.   

Phillipa's article may be found here  http://midas.sag.org.au/attachments/memorial cards.pdf 

 

When we searched our collection we were able to find examples of  268 items  in 95 different files. 

To help you find a name of interest we have prepared a list of the Names and the Call numbers of the 
Files in which they can be found. This may not be exhaustive as the existing cataloguing may not 
have specifically identified such items when held amongst other papers. 

If you find a name of interest you may arrange to come in to Richmond Villa to look at the file, or you 
may request a copy of  a specific Item. 

 

 

 

List of MIDAS Items which contain Memorial Cards or other Funerary material 

In the list that follows you can search by Name, and also check by Call Number as several files 
contain more than one item of interest. And yes, there really is a memorial card to the Titanic.  

To see the detail in MIDAS please use MIDAS Advanced Search and search by Call Number. 

It's always best to logon to MIDAS as a SAG Member otherwise you will be in Public View where 
restrictions to access will apply. 

 

http://midas.sag.org.au/attachments/memorial%20cards.pdf
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   In Name sequence       In CallNumber Sequence 
Call Number Full Name     Call Number Full Name 
18/000767 ALCOTT     02/000126 GEOGHEGAN Bridget 
04/004008 ANDERSON George   02/000167 BASTARD Emma Elizabeth 
04/003304 AUBIN Bishop Jean Marie   02/000167 TURNBULL Jessie 
04/003304 AUBIN Jean-Marie   02/000167 WALLACE Julia Anna 
04/003919 AYLWIN Albert   02/000167 WALLACE Mary 
04/003919 AYLWIN Frederick James   02/000276 HEDGE Alfred George 
04/003919 AYLWIN Laurence Ernest   02/000276 HOWE Sarah Mary 
04/003919 AYLWIN Mary Grace   02/000276 McKIVETT Joseph 
18/000765 BAINES Henry Wolfe   02/000276 WATKINS Rose Ann 
05/003420 BARR Constance Alice May   03/000594 EVERETT John Spencer 
05/003420 BARR Kate   03/000594 SALIER Jeannie 
02/000167 BASTARD Emma Elizabeth   03/000594 SALIER Jonathan Edward 
18/000765 BECKETT Leonard Arthur 

Vincent 
  04/000795 REID Elizabeth 

04/001748 BELLARS William   04/001748 BELLARS William 
04/006127 BENHAM Barbara   04/001748 LINES Albert 
04/006127 BENNETT R F    04/001748 LINES Maria 
05/003695 BERGES William   04/001748 LINES William 
04/006126 BISHOP Maurice   04/002149 GREALY Anthony 
05/002600 BJORKMAN Johan   04/002149 NOLAN Charles 
18/000765 BLAND Ida Mary   04/003093 ROLFE Henry 
18/000765 BLYTHE     04/003304 AUBIN Bishop Jean Marie 
18/000765 BOLGER M B   04/003304 AUBIN Jean-Marie 
18/000765 BOURKE  Reginald Claude   04/003871 DIETHELM Basil 
18/000765 BRISSENDEN Evelyn   04/003871 DUCHATEL Charles 
05/003292 BROWN Sydney Edgar   04/003871 McDADE Mary Ann 
18/000767 BRUMPTON Arthur   04/003871 RYAN Mary 
04/015080 CARROLL  Thomas   04/003918 CHITTY Archibald Horace 
04/006127 CARRUTHERS    04/003919 AYLWIN Albert 
04/006127 CARRUTHERS    04/003919 AYLWIN Frederick James 
18/000765 CASEY Edith May   04/003919 AYLWIN Laurence Ernest 
18/000765 CASHMAN  Dulcie Laura   04/003919 AYLWIN Mary Grace 
04/006129 CASTLE    04/004008 ANDERSON George 
05/009720 CHALKLEY J   04/005091 GRIFFITHS Charles 
04/006128 CHARKER William Ernest   04/005181 DOWD Henrietta 
04/006128 CHEGWYN  Emily Emma   04/006125 COWIE Arthur Rankin 
04/006127 CHEW Richard B    04/006125 DOWLES James John 
04/003918 CHITTY Archibald Horace   04/006125 MANSON Sarah Ann 
18/000765 CHURCHILL     04/006125 MONTGOMERY Agnes 
18/000765 CLARK  Mabel Georgina   04/006125 MONTGOMERY Roy 
04/012827 COCK  Margaret Emily   04/006125 SHEEHAN Thomas Phillip 
04/016284 CONNELL  Mary Elizabeth   04/006125 SMITH Ellen Catherine 
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   In Name sequence       In CallNumber Sequence 
Call Number Full Name     Call Number Full Name 
18/000765 CONOLLY Revd. Canon George 

Arnold 
04/006126 BISHOP Maurice 

18/000765 COOPER Charles   04/006126 GRAY  
04/006125 COWIE Arthur Rankin   04/006126 IRELAND Shirley 
18/000765 CRAWFORD  Edith Eveline   04/006126 LOVEJOY  
18/000765 CRISFORD Alice   04/006126 MANSON Mary 
05/009622 CROWE Francis Augustine & 

Frederick Leo 
04/006126 ROACH Horace Spencer 

18/000765 CRUICKSHANK H   04/006127 BENHAM Barbara 
18/000765 DALE     04/006127 BENNETT R F  
18/007650 DAVIES Emily   04/006127 CARRUTHERS  
18/000765 DAVIES Ethel May   04/006127 CARRUTHERS  
05/001896 DENNES Ethel   04/006127 CHEW Richard B  
18/000765 DENT Emily   04/006127 FAIRFIELD  
18/000765 DEVESON  Maude F   04/006127 HALL Hephzibah  
04/006128 DICKSON Annie   04/006127 HAYES Richard M  
04/016185 DIEKMAN  Francis Garth   04/006127 HURFORD Mary Ann 
04/003871 DIETHELM Basil   04/006127 JOHNSON  
18/000765 DODD Robert   04/006127 KENNEDY John  
04/005181 DOWD Henrietta   04/006127 MEAD Rev. E W  
04/006125 DOWLES James John   04/006127 THOMPSON Henry Lyndon  
04/013635 DOYLE  Frederick Morris 

(Paddy) 
  04/006128 CHARKER William Ernest 

18/000778 DRINKALL Lillian   04/006128 CHEGWYN  Emily Emma 
18/000779 DRYLAND Rev. James Paul   04/006128 DICKSON Annie 
04/003871 DUCHATEL Charles   04/006128 ELLIOTT Janet 
04/018926 DUKE Mrs     04/006128 ETHERINGTON Sarah Jane 
05/003766 DUNN Ellen Ann   04/006128 FORD Alfred Edgar 
05/000062 DUNN Sarah   04/006128 IRELAND  Albert John Addington 
05/004530 EARL  Elizabeth   04/006128 KING  
05/001651 EDWARDS Mary Ann   04/006128 LAVERACK  
05/001883 EDWARDS Mary Ann   04/006128 MacKENZIE Elsie Elizabeth 
04/020141 EDWARDS Thomas   04/006128 MATTHEWS  
04/006128 ELLIOTT Janet   04/006128 McCABE Martha Georgina 
05/001709 ELLISON Harriet   04/006128 O'CONNOR John Michael 
05/001709 ELLISON Harriet   04/006128 OWEN Lillian May 
04/026411 ELMS  Rose   04/006128 PARSONS Eileen Ann 
04/006128 ETHERINGTON Sarah Jane   04/006128 SKILLICORN Claire 
18/000765 EVANS Mary Maud   04/006128 SMITH John George 
04/026902 EVANS William David   04/006128 SOUNESS  Milder Rhoda 
03/000594 EVERETT John Spencer   04/006128 WAKEFORD Fred 
05/004897 EVERS Amelia Emily   04/006128 WARDEN John 
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   In Name sequence       In CallNumber Sequence 
Call Number Full Name     Call Number Full Name 
04/006127 FAIRFIELD    04/006128 WILLIS William John 
18/000765 FAZAKERLEY  Vincent Joseph   04/006128 WING Annie Mary 
18/000765 FEATHERSTONE Harry Lindsay   04/006129 CASTLE  
05/004028 FINERON  Martin   04/006129 FOWLER  
18/000765 FINLAYSON     04/006129 FREWIN  
05/004927 FLETCHER Elizabeth   04/006129 MANSON  
04/006128 FORD Alfred Edgar   04/006129 MITCHELL  
06/000606 FORSTER Luke & Anne   04/006129 MURRAY  Susannah Millard  
04/006129 FOWLER    04/006129 WRAKEFORD  
04/006129 FREWIN    04/006463 GUNTER Elizabeth 
18/000765 GALE  Edmund   04/006463 KNOX William 
18/000765 GARDNER     04/006700 IRELAND Reginald James 
05/003195 GAVIN Thomas Joseph   04/008028 HAINS  Marjorie 
02/000126 GEOGHEGAN Bridget   04/010058 ROTHWELL  Celia Rebecca 
04/006126 GRAY    04/010058 ROTHWELL  James 
04/002149 GREALY Anthony   04/012827 COCK  Margaret Emily 
04/005091 GRIFFITHS Charles   04/012827 PERRY  Sarah 
04/006463 GUNTER Elizabeth   04/013635 DOYLE  Frederick Morris (Paddy) 
04/008028 HAINS  Marjorie   04/013635 JACKSON Sir (Ronald) Gordon 
04/006127 HALL Hephzibah    04/013635 MACKEY  George 
04/019038 HALLEWELL  George Henry   04/013635 MASON  Bryan Clifton 
04/006127 HAYES Richard M    04/013635 SANDERS  Rosina May (Rose) 
02/000276 HEDGE Alfred George   04/014372 TITANIC   
18/000766 HEIDTMAN  Charles Frederick   04/015053 MEMORIAL CARD CO   
04/018631 HENNING Emily T   04/015080 CARROLL  Thomas 
05/000062 HENWOOD Ann   04/015719 WILSON  Kathleen 
04/018021 HILL Ronald Henry   04/016185 DIEKMAN  Francis Garth 
06/001372 HOCROFT Ella Mary   04/016284 CONNELL  Mary Elizabeth 
18/000766 HOPKINS     04/016369 LAWRENCE Honora Theresa 
18/000766 HOWARD Henry Parkes   04/016370 LYNESS Walter 
18/000766 HOWARTH W L   04/017089 SELLER Alfred 
18/000766 HOWE Mary Jane (Peggy)   04/017089 WARD Stanley Vincent 
02/000276 HOWE Sarah Mary   04/017089 WARD Stanley Vincent 
05/000062 HOWES Samuel   04/017995 JOHNSON  John Patrick 
18/000767 HULLEY Rev. Charles Edward   04/018021 HILL Ronald Henry 
04/006127 HURFORD Mary Ann   04/018553 MIGNON Ellen Anne 
18/000766 HUTTON Peter   04/018553 SLOMAN  Doris Mackenzie 
05/000831 INGLIS Rev. John William   04/018553 UNDERHAY  Ann 
18/000766 INNES     04/018588 PECHEY Alfred John 
04/006128 IRELAND  Albert John 

Addington 
  04/018588 SMITH Rev. Canon 

04/006700 IRELAND Reginald James   04/018631 HENNING Emily T 
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Call Number Full Name     Call Number Full Name 
04/006126 IRELAND Shirley   04/018647 KEMP Walter Alfred 
04/013635 JACKSON Sir (Ronald) Gordon   04/018926 DUKE Mrs   
18/000023 JENKINS William J R & Robert 

T 
  04/019038 HALLEWELL  George Henry 

04/006127 JOHNSON    04/019038 SHATTOCK Fanny 
04/017995 JOHNSON  John Patrick   04/020141 EDWARDS Thomas 
18/000766 JOHNSON Millie   04/020273 VALLANCE James 
18/000766 JONES Percy D   04/026209 PEACOCK Samuel 
05/001683 KEESHAN Mrs John (Mary)   04/026209 TURNER Stephenson 
05/001346 KELLY-CUSAK William George   04/026411 ELMS  Rose 
04/018647 KEMP Walter Alfred   04/026869 RUSSELL Margaret 
04/006127 KENNEDY John    04/026902 EVANS William David 
04/006128 KING    05/000062 DUNN Sarah 
04/006463 KNOX William   05/000062 HENWOOD Ann 
18/000766 LAMB Malcolm St. John   05/000062 HOWES Samuel 
04/006128 LAVERACK    05/000062 POPE John 
04/016369 LAWRENCE Honora Theresa   05/000062 TUNKS Margaret 
18/000766 LAWSON Edith Lilian Jane   05/000062 TUNKS Pte. J H 
18/000766 LEADER Francis   05/000831 INGLIS Rev. John William 
04/001748 LINES Albert   05/001346 KELLY-CUSAK William George 
04/001748 LINES Maria   05/001651 EDWARDS Mary Ann 
04/001748 LINES William   05/001683 KEESHAN Mrs John (Mary) 
18/000766 LOANE Flora Gwendoline   05/001709 ELLISON Harriet 
18/000766 LODGE W J (Wal)   05/001709 ELLISON Harriet 
04/006126 LOVEJOY    05/001883 EDWARDS Mary Ann 
04/016370 LYNESS Walter   05/001896 DENNES Ethel 
04/006128 MacKENZIE Elsie Elizabeth   05/001897 McDERMID Archibald 
04/013635 MACKEY  George   05/002559 THOMAS Esther 
05/009622 MACKINLAY Sister Alphonse-

Marie 
 05/002559 WARRICK John Medlin 

04/006129 MANSON    05/002600 BJORKMAN Johan 
05/003735 MANSON Clara Alice   05/002973 SHAW Agnes Matilda 
05/003735 MANSON James Adam   05/003100 STREET John Joseph 
04/006126 MANSON Mary   05/003195 GAVIN Thomas Joseph 
04/006125 MANSON Sarah Ann   05/003218 PRONK Matthew Joseph (Theo) 
18/000766 MANTON R   05/003292 BROWN Sydney Edgar 
04/013635 MASON  Bryan Clifton   05/003420 BARR Constance Alice May 
04/006128 MATTHEWS    05/003420 BARR Kate 
04/006128 McCABE Martha Georgina   05/003695 BERGES William 
18/000765 McCARTHY M   05/003699 PASSLOW John 
04/003871 McDADE Mary Ann   05/003735 MANSON Clara Alice 
05/001897 McDERMID Archibald   05/003735 MANSON James Adam 
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   In Name sequence       In CallNumber Sequence 
Call Number Full Name     Call Number Full Name 
05/004896 McDONAGH Thomas   05/003735 RENCH Archibald (Archie) 

McKenzie 
18/001067 McGOVERN Rev. Monsignor Joseph 

John 
05/003735 ROACH Alfred Fred 

02/000276 McKIVETT Joseph   05/003735 ROACH Leslie Herbert 
18/000766 McMANUS     05/003735 WALTHER Antonia Marie 
04/006127 MEAD Rev. E W    05/003766 DUNN Ellen Ann 
04/015053 MEMORIAL CARD CO     05/004028 FINERON  Martin 
04/018553 MIGNON Ellen Anne   05/004138 QUEEN VICTORIA   
04/006129 MITCHELL    05/004223 WOODWOOD  George 
04/006125 MONTGOMERY Agnes   05/004379 POOLE Charles Henry 
04/006125 MONTGOMERY Roy   05/004530 EARL  Elizabeth 
18/000766 MORRISSEY William James   05/004896 McDONAGH Thomas 
04/006129 MURRAY  Susannah Millard    05/004897 EVERS Amelia Emily 
05/009719 MURRAY Hugh Brian   05/004927 FLETCHER Elizabeth 
05/009719 MURRAY Margaret   05/009622 CROWE Francis Augustine & 

Frederick Leo 
18/000766 MURRAY Roy Carrington   05/009622 MACKINLAY Sister Alphonse-Marie 
04/002149 NOLAN Charles   05/009622 O'HALLORAN Teresa 
04/006128 O'CONNOR John Michael   05/009642 WILKINS Rae Robert 
05/009622 O'HALLORAN Teresa   05/009642 WILKINS Robert Henry 
18/000766 OLDS James Frederick Gordon   05/009719 MURRAY Hugh Brian 
04/006128 OWEN Lillian May   05/009719 MURRAY Margaret 
04/006128 PARSONS Eileen Ann   05/009720 CHALKLEY J 
05/003699 PASSLOW John   06/000606 FORSTER Luke & Anne 
04/026209 PEACOCK Samuel   06/001372 HOCROFT Ella Mary 
04/018588 PECHEY Alfred John   18/000023 JENKINS William J R & Robert T 
04/012827 PERRY  Sarah   18/000765 BAINES Henry Wolfe 
18/000766 POLLARD Jane Elena   18/000765 BECKETT Leonard Arthur Vincent 
05/004379 POOLE Charles Henry   18/000765 BLAND Ida Mary 
18/000766 POOLE Rev. Joseph   18/000765 BLYTHE   
05/000062 POPE John   18/000765 BOLGER M B 
18/000766 PORTER Herbert James   18/000765 BOURKE  Reginald Claude 
05/003218 PRONK Matthew Joseph 

(Theo) 
  18/000765 BRISSENDEN Evelyn 

05/004138 QUEEN VICTORIA     18/000765 CASEY Edith May 
04/000795 REID Elizabeth   18/000765 CASHMAN  Dulcie Laura 
05/003735 RENCH Archibald (Archie) 

McKenzie 
 18/000765 CHURCHILL   

18/000766 RICHARDSON James G     18/000765 CLARK  Mabel Georgina 
18/000766 RICKARD Lance   18/000765 CONOLLY Revd. Canon George 

Arnold 
05/003735 ROACH Alfred Fred   18/000765 COOPER Charles 
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Call Number Full Name     Call Number Full Name 
04/006126 ROACH Horace Spencer   18/000765 CRAWFORD  Edith Eveline 
05/003735 ROACH Leslie Herbert   18/000765 CRISFORD Alice 
18/000766 ROBERTSON     18/000765 CRUICKSHANK H 
04/003093 ROLFE Henry   18/000765 DALE   
18/000766 ROSE Roy Hume   18/000765 DAVIES Ethel May 
04/010058 ROTHWELL  Celia Rebecca   18/000765 DENT Emily 
04/010058 ROTHWELL  James   18/000765 DEVESON  Maude F 
18/000766 ROTT     18/000765 DODD Robert 
04/026869 RUSSELL Margaret   18/000765 EVANS Mary Maud 
04/003871 RYAN Mary   18/000765 FAZAKERLEY  Vincent Joseph 
03/000594 SALIER Jeannie   18/000765 FEATHERSTONE Harry Lindsay 
03/000594 SALIER Jonathan Edward   18/000765 FINLAYSON   
04/013635 SANDERS  Rosina May (Rose)   18/000765 GALE  Edmund 
18/001470 SEARLE Edwin Thomas   18/000765 GARDNER   
04/017089 SELLER Alfred   18/000765 McCARTHY M 
18/000767 SETTREE Jean Lillian   18/000766 HEIDTMAN  Charles Frederick 
18/000767 SEWELL     18/000766 HOPKINS   
04/019038 SHATTOCK Fanny   18/000766 HOWARD Henry Parkes 
05/002973 SHAW Agnes Matilda   18/000766 HOWARTH W L 
04/006125 SHEEHAN Thomas Phillip   18/000766 HOWE Mary Jane (Peggy) 
18/001317 SHERWOOD Cyril Edwin   18/000766 HUTTON Peter 
18/000767 SIMMONDS Lucy Amelia   18/000766 INNES   
18/000767 SIMMONDS Sidney John   18/000766 JOHNSON Millie 
04/006128 SKILLICORN Claire   18/000766 JONES Percy D 
18/000767 SKINNER Sydney Clyde   18/000766 LAMB Malcolm St. John 
04/018553 SLOMAN  Doris Mackenzie   18/000766 LAWSON Edith Lilian Jane 
18/000767 SMART Cyril Wilfred   18/000766 LEADER Francis 
04/006125 SMITH Ellen Catherine   18/000766 LOANE Flora Gwendoline 
18/000767 SMITH Frank Victor     18/000766 LODGE W J (Wal) 
04/006128 SMITH John George   18/000766 MANTON R 
18/000767 SMITH Pearl Orlein   18/000766 McMANUS   
04/018588 SMITH Rev. Canon   18/000766 MORRISSEY William James 
04/006128 SOUNESS  Milder Rhoda   18/000766 MURRAY Roy Carrington 
18/000767 STACY     18/000766 OLDS James Frederick Gordon 
18/000767 STEVENS Bruce Edward   18/000766 POLLARD Jane Elena 
05/003100 STREET John Joseph   18/000766 POOLE Rev. Joseph 
18/000766 SWALD Gordon Sperry   18/000766 PORTER Herbert James 
05/002559 THOMAS Esther   18/000766 RICHARDSON James G   
04/006127 THOMPSON Henry Lyndon    18/000766 RICKARD Lance 
04/014372 TITANIC     18/000766 ROBERTSON   
05/000062 TUNKS Margaret   18/000766 ROSE Roy Hume 
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   In Name sequence       In CallNumber Sequence 
Call Number Full Name     Call Number Full Name 
05/000062 TUNKS Pte. J H   18/000766 ROTT   
02/000167 TURNBULL Jessie   18/000766 SWALD Gordon Sperry 
04/026209 TURNER Stephenson   18/000767 ALCOTT   
04/018553 UNDERHAY  Ann   18/000767 BRUMPTON Arthur 
04/020273 VALLANCE James   18/000767 HULLEY Rev. Charles Edward 
04/006128 WAKEFORD Fred   18/000767 SETTREE Jean Lillian 
18/001447 WALDRON Charles Frederick   18/000767 SEWELL   
18/000767 WALL Darcy   18/000767 SIMMONDS Lucy Amelia 
02/000167 WALLACE Julia Anna   18/000767 SIMMONDS Sidney John 
02/000167 WALLACE Mary   18/000767 SKINNER Sydney Clyde 
05/003735 WALTHER Antonia Marie   18/000767 SMART Cyril Wilfred 
04/017089 WARD Stanley Vincent   18/000767 SMITH Frank Victor   
04/017089 WARD Stanley Vincent   18/000767 SMITH Pearl Orlein 
04/006128 WARDEN John   18/000767 STACY   
05/002559 WARRICK John Medlin   18/000767 STEVENS Bruce Edward 
02/000276 WATKINS Rose Ann   18/000767 WALL Darcy 
18/000767 WHITE Rev. Albert John   18/000767 WHITE Rev. Albert John 
18/000767 WICKER David Claude   18/000767 WICKER David Claude 
05/009642 WILKINS Rae Robert   18/000767 WILSON   
05/009642 WILKINS Robert Henry   18/000767 WOODGER Frank Alfred Godwin 
04/006128 WILLIS William John   18/000767 WRIGHT Jessie Austin 
18/000767 WILSON     18/000767 WYLIE John 
04/015719 WILSON  Kathleen   18/000778 DRINKALL Lillian 
04/006128 WING Annie Mary   18/000779 DRYLAND Rev. James Paul 
18/000767 WOODGER Frank Alfred 

Godwin 
  18/001067 McGOVERN Rev. Monsignor 

Joseph John 
05/004223 WOODWOOD  George   18/001317 SHERWOOD Cyril Edwin 
04/006129 WRAKEFORD    18/001447 WALDRON Charles Frederick 
18/000767 WRIGHT Jessie Austin   18/001470 SEARLE Edwin Thomas 
18/000767 WYLIE John   18/007650 DAVIES Emily 

 


